2,182   (32)   512   884   (365) 35,479 38,660

Financial Liabilities

Payables

   -   -   -   -   -   14,353 14,353

Other liabilities

   -   -   -   -   -   8 8

   -   -   -   -   -   14,361 14,361

DISCLOSURE AND COMPLIANCE

Annual Report 2009/2010

Department of the Premier and Cabinet   Page 63

Interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity analysis

The following tables represents a summary of the interest rate and foreign exchange rate sensitivity of the Department's financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 100 basis points change in interest rates and 10% change in foreign exchange rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held
constant throughout the reporting period.

Interest rate

-1 % change

+1% change

Carrying

Amount Profit Equity

Profit Equity

$000 $000 $000

$000 $000

30-Jun-10

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

252 (2.5) (2.5)

2.5 2.5

Receivables

Other Financial Assets

252 (2.5) (2.5)

2.5 2.5

Financial Liabilities

Payables

   -   -   -

   -   -

Other liabilities

   -   -   -

   -   -

   -   -   -

   -   -

30-Jun-09

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

28 (0.3) (0.3)

0.3 0.3

Receivables

   -   -   -

   -   -

Other Financial Assets

   -   -   -

   -   -

28 (0.3) (0.3)

0.3 0.3

Financial Liabilities

Payables

   -   -   -

   -   -

Other liabilities

   -   -   -

   -   -

   -   -   -

   -   -

Foreign exchange rate

-10% change

+10% change

Carrying

Amount Profit Equity

Profit Equity

$000 $000 $000

$000 $000

30-Jun-10

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

646 (64.6) (64.6)

64.6 64.6

Receivables

31 (3.1) (3.1)

3.1 3.1

Other Financial Assets-Derivatives 426 (42.6) (42.6)

42.6 42.6

1,103 (110.3) (110.3)

110.3 110.3

Financial Liabilities

Payables

   -   -   -

   -   -

Provisions

   -   -   -

   -   -

Other liabilities

8 (0.8) (0.8)

0.8 0.8

8 (0.8) (0.8)

0.8 0.8

DISCLOSURE AND COMPLIANCE

Annual Report 2009/2010

Department of the Premier and Cabinet   Page 64

-10% change

+10% change

Carrying
   30-Jun-09

Amount Profit Equity

Profit Equity

 Financial Assets

$000 $000 $000

$000 $000

 Cash and cash equivalents

- - -

- -

 Receivables

- - -

- -

 Other Financial Assets

999 (99.9) (99.9)

99.9 99.9

999 (99.9) (99.9)

99.9 99.9
 Financial Liabilities

   Payables

- - -

- -

 Provisions

- - -

- -

 Other liabilities

- - -

- -

- - -

- -

 Fair Values

   All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes. For financial instruments that are measured at fair value (foreign exchange contracts), they are all classified as Level 2 in accordance with the following table:
Level 1: fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities